No. A.50013/454/2021-GW Estt.

भारत सरकार

Government of India

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय

Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग

Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation

Room No.633A, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi 31st August, 2023.

OFFICE ORDER

It has been decided, with the approval of Hon'ble Minister of Jal Shakti to assign the additional charge of the post of Chairman, Central Ground Water Board (CGWB) to Shri Satish Kumar, Member (Engineering), CGWB for a period of 03 months w.e.f 01.09.2023 or till the appointment of regular incumbent, whichever is earlier, in addition to his normal duties.

2. Shri Satish Kumar will not be entitled to any additional remuneration for holding the current charge of the post of Chairman, Central Ground Water Board.

Signed by Shalini Gupta Date: 31-08-2023 15:58:10

Reason: Approved

(Shalini Gupta)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tele: 011-23716928

To

- 1. Shri Satish Kumar, Member (Engineering), CGWB, CHQ-Faridabad.
- 2. All the Members of CGWB through Director (Admn.). CGWB
- 3. Director (Admn), CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 4. All Regional Directors of CGWB through Director (Admn.), CGWB.
- 5. All Wing Heads in DoWR, RD & GR
- 6. Heads of all organizations under DoWR, RD & GR.
- 7. NIC cell, DoWR, RD&GR for uploading on the website of this Department.
- 8. Guard file.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (MoJS)/PS to Hon'ble MoS(MoJS)
- 2. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/ Special Secretary (WR, RD &GR)/ PPS to JS &FA/PPS to JS (Admin.), DoWR, RD &GR.

No. A.50013/454/2021-GW Estt.

भारत सरकार Government of India जल शक्ति मंत्रालय Ministry of Jal Shakti

जल संसाधन नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation *****

> Room No.633A, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi 4th September, 2023.

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification of this Department's Office Order of even number dated 31.08.2023 regarding assigning additional charge to the post of Chairman, CGWB to Shri Satish Kumar, Member (Engineering) w.e.f. 01.09.2023, the 2nd para of said Office Order may be read as follows:

- " Shri Satish Kumar will not be entitled to any additional remuneration for holding the additional charge of the post of Chairman, Central Ground Water Board."
- 2. The other content of the said Office Order will remain unchanged.

Signed by Shalini Gupta
Date: 04-09-2023 16:48:36
Reason: Approved

Reason: Approved upta)

Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 011-23716928

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Satish Kumar, Member (Engineering), CGWB, CHQ-Faridabad.
- 2. All the Members of CGWB through Director (Admn.). CGWB
- 3. Director (Admn), CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
- 4. All Regional Directors of CGWB through Director (Admn.), CGWB.
- 5. All wing Heads in DoWR, RD & GR
- 6. Heads of all organizations under DoWR, RD & GR.
- 7. NIC cell, DoWR, RD&GR for uploading on the website of this department.
- 8. Guard file.

Copy forwarded for information to-

A-50013/454/2021-(GW Estt) Section-MOWR

1/87723/2023

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister (MoJS)/PS to Hon'ble MoS(MoJS)
- 2. PPS to Secretary (WR, RD & GR)/ Special Secretary (WR, RD &GR)/ PPS to JS &FA/PPS to JS (Admin.), DoWR, RD &GR.

_